
1st 387 1st 1.895 1st 3

2nd 384 2nd 1.974 2nd 6

3rd 380 3rd 2.294 3rd 6

4th 378 4th 2.440 4th 7

5th 376 5th 2.621 5th 12

6th 375 6th 2.636 6th 12

7th 375 7th 2.655 7th 12

8th 374 8th 2.668 8th 16

9th 374 9th 2.796 9th 18

10th 371 10th 2.835 10th 19

Number of Freedom shooters for 2-gun points: 12

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Rob Unertl Y 2.550 2.039 2.294 3 194 186 380 3 4 6 3 0

102 Doug Ervin Y 2.295 3.016 2.655 7 181 189 370 11 4 18 9 0

103 Robert Dirose Y 3.610 1.982 2.796 9 183 192 375 7 9 16 8 0

104  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 Mike McBride Y 3.534 1.739 2.636 6 183 192 375 6 3 12 6 0

106 Spencer Lamm Y 2.788 2.454 2.621 5 195 189 384 2 5 7 4 0

107 Paul Hilgedick Y 2.955 2.381 2.668 8 185 193 378 4 5 12 7 0

108 Curt Knitt Y 2.365 1.583 1.974 2 195 192 387 1 10 3 1 2

109  Y 2.417 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

110 Carroll Lance Y 2.781 3.176 2.979 11 185 186 371 10 3 21 11 0

111  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

112 Allan Carmichael Y 2.451 2.429 2.440 4 188 186 374 8 8 12 5 0

113 Matt Koohy Y 3.071 2.598 2.835 10 180 194 374 9 7 19 10 0

114 Dan Hullinger Y 1.908 1.883 1.895 1 191 185 376 5 6 6 2 1

115 Brandon McCumber Y 3.577 3.109 3.343 12 186 183 369 12 6 24 12 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

215  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

315  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

FreeCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Paul Hilgedick

Robert Dirose

Matt Koohy

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Spencer Lamm

Allan Carmichael

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #4
Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

Two Gun Overall Results

5/19/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Curt Knitt

Spencer Lamm

Rob Unertl

Paul Hilgedick

Dan Hullinger

Allan Carmichael

Matt Koohy

Carroll Lance

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Curt Knitt
Dan Hullinger

Rob Unertl

Mike McBride

Robert Dirose

Dan Hullinger

Curt Knitt

Rob Unertl

Allan Carmichael

Spencer Lamm

Mike McBride

Doug Ervin

Mike McBride

Paul Hilgedick

Robert Dirose

Doug Ervin

Matt Koohy



1ST 195 1ST 1.908 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 2.295 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 2.365 3RD
4TH 191 4th 2.417 4TH
5TH 188 5th 2.451 5TH
6TH 186 6th 2.550 6TH
7TH 185 7th 2.781 7TH
8TH 185 8th 2.788 8TH
9TH 183 9th 2.955 9TH

10TH 183 10th 3.071 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.977 1 1ST 0.977 13th
2ND 50 1.765 2 2nd 1.342
3RD 50 1.928 1 3rd 1.378 13

Fre Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 50 1 1.928 48 1 2.092 50 0 2.263 46 0 3.918 194 3 2 2.550 6 9 3 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 44 0 2.008 50 1 2.230 47 1 2.245 40 0 2.695 181 12 2 2.295 2 14 7 1 0 1

3 Y 103 45 1 2.746 45 0 4.914 44 0 3.397 49 0 3.381 183 11 1 3.610 13 24 13 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 45 0 3.348 46 1 3.700 48 0 3.857 44 0 3.231 183 10 1 3.534 11 21 11 0 0

6 Y 106 49 1 3.164 49 1 2.127 49 0 2.576 48 0 3.283 195 2 2 2.788 8 10 5 1 0 0 1

7 Y 107 46 0 2.746 44 0 3.837 49 1 2.801 46 0 2.437 185 8 1 2.955 9 17 9 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 49 2 3.005 50 1 0.977 47 0 2.855 49 2 2.621 195 1 5 2.365 3 4 1 2 0 2 4

9 Y 109 48 1 1.824 41 0 1.990 48 1 1.621 46 0 4.232 183 9 2 2.417 4 13 6 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 48 1 1.378 47 0 3.422 45 1 4.748 45 0 1.577 185 7 2 2.781 7 14 8 0 0 0 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 48 1 2.504 46 1 3.059 49 1 2.418 45 3 1.822 188 5 6 2.451 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 47 1 2.497 48 1 3.389 44 0 1.951 41 1 4.448 180 13 3 3.071 10 23 12 0 0

14 Y 114 49 2 2.661 50 2 1.765 49 2 1.862 43 0 1.342 191 4 6 1.908 1 5 2 0 2 1 3

15 Y 115 47 1 2.829 46 0 4.302 45 1 4.225 48 1 2.950 186 6 3 3.577 12 18 10 0 0 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4
5
9

10
10
13
14
14
17
18
21
23
24

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Matt Koohy

Competitor

Dan Hullinger

Brandon McCumber

 

Paul Hilgedick

Curt Knitt

Tom Jacobs

Carroll Lance

 

Doug Ervin

Robert Dirose

 

Mike McBride

Spencer Lamm

Rob Unertl

Allan Carmichael

Paul Hilgedick Paul Hilgedick
Brandon McCumber

Mike McBride
Matt Koohy

Robert Dirose

Number of LG Freedom shooters:  

Tom Jacobs
Mike McBride

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #4

5/19/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

Curt Knitt
Spencer Lamm

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Rob Unertl

Dan Hullinger
Doug Ervin
Curt Knitt

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Spencer Lamm

Dan Hullinger
Allan Carmichael

Brandon McCumber
Carroll Lance
Paul Hilgedick

50
43
48

Curt Knitt
Dan Hullinger
Carroll Lance

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Allan Carmichael
Rob Unertl

Matt Koohy

Tom Jacobs

Carroll Lance

Curt Knitt
Dan Hullinger

Rob Unertl

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Curt Knitt
Dan Hullinger

Rob Unertl
Allan Carmichael
Spencer Lamm

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Tom Jacobs
Doug Ervin

Carroll Lance

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 194 1ST 1.583 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 1.739 2ND
3RD 192 3rd 1.883 3RD
4TH 192 4th 1.982 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.039 5TH
6TH 189 6th 2.381 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.429 7TH
8TH 186 8th 2.454 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.598 9TH

10TH 186 10th 3.016 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.952 0 1ST 0.952 13th
2nd 50 1.113 4 2ND 1.113
3rd 50 1.358 1 3RD 1.168 12

Fre Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 49 1 2.336 50 1 1.358 43 0 2.060 44 0 2.400 186 8 2 2.039 5 13 6 0 0 0 0

2 Y 102 49 0 2.735 48 2 2.757 44 0 4.692 48 0 1.880 189 7 2 3.016 10 17 10 0 0 0 0

3 Y 103 48 2 3.055 46 0 1.545 48 2 2.213 50 4 1.113 192 5 8 1.982 4 9 4 0 0 0 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 49 1 1.607 50 1 1.540 48 0 2.404 45 0 1.403 192 4 2 1.739 2 6 2 0 1 1 2

6 Y 106 44 0 3.600 47 2 2.530 50 1 2.004 48 0 1.680 189 6 3 2.454 8 14 8 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 47 0 3.148 48 1 1.886 50 2 1.746 48 1 2.745 193 2 4 2.381 6 8 3 1 0 0 1

8 Y 108 45 1 2.161 48 2 1.386 50 0 0.952 49 2 1.831 192 3 5 1.583 1 4 1 0 2 2 4

9 N 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 45 0 4.127 47 0 3.072 45 0 2.630 49 1 2.874 186 10 1 3.176 12 22 11 0 0

11 N 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

12 Y 112 49 2 2.424 48 0 2.632 43 0 2.404 46 0 2.255 186 9 2 2.429 7 16 9 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 49 2 2.628 48 1 2.707 48 0 2.086 49 1 2.970 194 1 4 2.598 9 10 5 2 0 0 2

14 Y 114 47 0 2.050 48 0 1.168 45 0 2.190 45 0 2.123 185 11 0 1.883 3 14 7 0 0 0

15 Y 115 46 0 4.606 47 2 3.056 50 1 1.833 40 0 2.939 183 12 3 3.109 11 23 12 0

16 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

23 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Paul Hilgedick
Robert Dirose
Matt Koohy
Rob Unertl

Dan Hullinger
Spencer Lamm

Allan Carmichael
Doug Ervin

Carroll Lance

4

6

8

9

10

13

14

14

16

17

22

23

Spencer Lamm
Doug Ervin

Curt Knitt
Mike McBride

#N/ACurt Knitt

48
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Brandon McCumber
#N/A

Number of HG Freedom shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Curt Knitt

Mike McBride
Dan Hullinger
Robert Dirose

Rob Unertl

Paul Hilgedick
Curt Knitt

Mike McBride
Robert Dirose

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Allan Carmichael

Matt Koohy

Dan Hullinger

Brandon McCumber

Spencer Lamm

Paul Hilgedick

Curt Knitt

 

Carroll Lance

Rob Unertl

Doug Ervin

Robert Dirose

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Mike McBride

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #4

Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Curt Knitt
Robert Dirose

Rob Unertl

Carroll Lance

OVERALL 

PLACE

Matt Koohy
Doug Ervin

Robert Dirose
Dan Hullinger

Allan Carmichael

Paul Hilgedick
Allan Carmichael
Spencer Lamm

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Matt Koohy

Rob Unertl

5/19/2024



1ST 197 1ST 2.069 1ST 2
2ND 192 2nd 2.291 2ND 4
3RD 189 3rd 3.259 3RD 8
4TH 184 4th 3.289 4TH 8
5TH 175 5th 3.355 5TH 9
6TH 162 6th 3.998 6TH 12
7TH 156 7th 5.434 7TH 13
8TH 87 8th 7.301 8TH 16
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 1.660 3 1ST 1.66 13th #N/A
2ND 50 1.733 2 2nd 1.733 14th #N/A
3RD 50 1.824 3 3rd 1.824 15th #N/A

Fre Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 42 0 4.121 46 0 2.853 47 0 3.836 49 0 2.344 184 4 0 3.289 4 8 3

2 102 42 0 6.909 11 0 5.662 19 0 7.754 15 0 8.878 87 8 0 7.301 8 16 8

3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 48 1 3.733 39 0 4.294 35 0 4.448 34 0 3.515 156 7 1 3.998 6 13 7

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 32 0 2.751 40 0 5.040 46 1 2.482 44 0 2.762 162 6 1 3.259 3 9 5

8 108 47 0 2.294 48 3 2.515 50 2 1.733 47 1 2.620 192 2 6 2.291 2 4 2

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 112 43 0 5.810 44 1 5.755 44 2 3.251 44 0 6.921 175 5 3 5.434 7 12 6

13 113 48 0 2.437 48 3 2.326 46 1 4.866 47 0 3.791 189 3 4 3.355 5 8 4

14 114 50 3 1.824 48 1 2.350 50 3 1.660 49 2 2.443 197 1 9 2.069 1 2 1

15 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Allan Carmichael

Matt Koohy

Dan Hullinger

Paul Hilgedick

Curt Knitt

Competitor

Rob Unertl

Sean Morehead

Mike McBride

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

Curt Knitt Curt Knitt 50 #N/A
Dan Hullinger Dan Hullinger 50 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Dan Hullinger Dan Hullinger 50 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Mike McBride Allan Carmichael Mike McBride
Sean Morehead Sean Morehead Sean Morehead

Allan Carmichael Matt Koohy Paul Hilgedick
Paul Hilgedick Mike McBride Allan Carmichael

Matt Koohy Paul Hilgedick Rob Unertl
Rob Unertl Rob Unertl Matt Koohy

Dan Hullinger Dan Hullinger Dan Hullinger
Curt Knitt Curt Knitt Curt Knitt

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #4

Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo
5/19/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

Light Gun Equipment List

5/19/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Krieger PRT Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick

2 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger St-1000 Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Koohy

3 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Lilja Hilge/Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Hilgedick

4 Dan Hullinger LG 6 Dasher Bat Broughton PST Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

5 Allan Carmichael LG 6 BRA Borden Krieger Self Nightforce Berger 105 Randy Bonnett

6 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA bAT  Bartlein CTK Nightforce Vapor Trail CTK

7 Rob Unertl LG 6ZBR Bat Bartlein own Nightforce ARC Bart Hamm 105 Unertl

8 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat Krieger Unknown Nightforce h4895 Hott 108 Hilgedick

9 Carroll Lance LG Dasher Bat Krieger Milford Nightforce Cutright

10 Doug Ervin LG 6 Dasher

11 Spencer Lamm LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

12 Brandon McCumber LG 6 BR Savage Savage Savage Vortex GE H4895 107 SMK

13 Tom Jacobs LG Dasher Stolle Krieger Milford Nightforce Vapor Trail NorthRidge Rifles

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 Tac Guns LG

21 Mike McBride LG 6x47 Stiller Brux MPA Sightron 4350 Bib 104 Hilgedick

22 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Borden Krieger Manners Nightforce 31 Varget Berger 105 Koohy

23 Paul Hilgedick LG 6x47 Mack Bros Krieger XLR Nightforce H4831 Berger 105 Hilgedick

24 Dan Hullinger LG 6 Dasher Kauger Krieger Foundation Nightforce 4895 Vapor Trail Bob Firth

25 Allan Carmichael LG 6 GT Rem 700 Brux MPA Athlon Vapor Trail Randy Bonnett

26 Curt Knitt LG 6 BRA Defiance Bartlein MDT Nightforce Vapor Trail CTK

27 Rob Unertl LG UBR-40 Defiance K-P Bobby Hart Nightforce ARC Bart Hamm 105 Unertl

28 Logan Farley LG 6.5 Cr Savage CTI HS Hornady 140

29 Tyler May LG 22 BR Stolle Manners Nightforce Varget Berger 80 A Rodgers

30 Sean Moorehead LG 6.5 cm Ruger Mpul Vortex H4350 Berger 140 Self

31 LG

32 LG

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/19/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Krieger McMillan Sightron 4895 Roy 106 Hilgedick

2 Matt Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger St-1000 Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Koohy

3 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Stolle Lilja Hilgedick Nightforce Varget Berger 108 Hilgedick

4 Dan Hullinger HG 6 Dasher Bat Broughton PST Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

5 Allan Carmichael HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger Milford March Berger 105 Randy Bonnett

6 Curt Knitt HG 6 BRA bAT  Bartlein CTK Nightforce Vapor Trail CTK

7 Rob Unertl HG 6ZBR Bat Bartlein own Nightforce ARC Bart Hamm 105 Unertl

8 Robert DiRose HG 6 BRA Bat Krieger Unknown Nightforce h4895 Hott 108 Hilgedick

9 Carroll Lance HG Dasher Bat Krieger Milford Nightforce Cutright

10 Doug Ervin HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux

11 Spencer Lamm HG 6 BR Bat Brux Self Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

12 Brandon McCumber HG 6 BRA Panda Bartlein Kelblys Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Self

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Rob Unertl 0 HG Rob Unertl 0 0 0

102 LG  Doug Ervin 1 HG Doug Ervin 0 0 1

103 LG  Robert Dirose 0 HG Robert Dirose 0 0 0

104 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

105 LG  Mike McBride 0 HG Mike McBride 2 0 2

106 LG  Spencer Lamm 1 HG Spencer Lamm 0 0 1

107 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 1 0 1

108 LG  Curt Knitt 4 HG Curt Knitt 4 2 10

109 LG  Tom Jacobs 0 HG Tom Jacobs 0 0 0

110 LG  Carroll Lance 0 HG Carroll Lance 0 0 0

111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

112 LG  Allan Carmichael 0 HG Allan Carmichael 0 0 0

113 LG  Matt Koohy 0 HG Matt Koohy 2 0 2

114 LG  Dan Hullinger 3 HG Dan Hullinger 0 1 4

115 LG  Brandon McCumber 0 HG Brandon McCumber 0 0 0

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

203 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

206 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

207 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

215 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

315 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

Freedom 600 YARD MATCH #4

Vapor Trail Valley Spickard, Mo

5/19/2024

Total Freedom points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


